

## Santosh Medical College & Hospital, Ghaziabad (NCR-Delhi)

IMPORTANT INFORMATION		
	2. Mode of Payment	
1. Course Fees	3. Hostel Fee Structure	
	4. Document Checklist	
	5. Course Discontinuation Bond	
	For more information visit www.santosh.ac.in	

### 1.a. General Category

	Schedule of Annual Course Fee payable Quarterly (INR)					
MBBS Course 2020-21	1st Qtr Instalment (A)	2nd Qtr Instalment (B)	3rd Qtr Instalment (C)	4th Qtr Instalment (D)	Fee per annum (A+B+C+D)	Course Duration
1 <sup>st</sup> Year Fee	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	24,00,000	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Year Fee	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	24,00,000	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Year Fee	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	24,00,000	4.5 Years and 1 year Internship
4 <sup>th</sup> Year Fee	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	24,00,000	
Final Year Fee	3,00,000	3,00,000	3,00,000	3,00,000	12,00,000	

## 1.b. NRI Category

MBBS Course 2020-21	Fee per annum INR	Course Duration
1 <sup>st</sup> Installment Fee	40,00,000	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment Fee	40,00,000	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment Fee	40,00,000	4.5 Years and 1 year
4 <sup>th</sup> Installment Fee	40,00,000	Internship
5 <sup>th</sup> Installment Fee	20,00,000	

## 2.a General Category

MODE OF PAYMENT: Quarter Mode as shown in above Fee structure In (INR)		
NEFT / RTGS/ IMPS/ Online Transfer		
Beneficiary Name SANTOSH TRUST		
Beneficiary Bank Details	INDIAN Bank, Navyug Market, Ghaziabad	
Current Account No: 6786557633		
RTGS / NEFT/ IFS Code	IDIB000G007	

	accounts@santosh.ac.in and enquiry@santosh.ac.in
	NEET Roll No:
	Name of the Candidate:
	NEET All India Rank:
Remittance details to be mailed at	Program allotted:
	Remitter Name
	Bank Name:
	UTR / Transaction Reference details:
	Date of Transaction:
	Amount in (INR)

# 2.b. NRI Category MODE OF PAYMENT: INR equivalent to USD

Name of Beneficiary	SANTOSH TRUST
Address	INDIAN Bank, Navyug Market, Ghaziabad
Beneficiary Bank Details	SANTOSH TRUST
Ultimate Beneficiary Account # (USD A/c)	6786557633
Swift Code	IBIBINBBGZB
IFSC Code	IDIB000G007
Purpose of Remittance	Please mention Registration # / Student Name / education fee
	accounts@santosh.ac.in enquiry@santosh.ac.in NEET Roll No :
	Name of the Candidate :
	NEET All India Rank :
Remittance details to be forwarded	Program allotted :
Neimetanice details to be forwarded	Bank Name :
	Remitter Name :
	Reference Number :
	Date of Transaction :
	Amount in USD :

### 3. Hostel fee structure

Students Hostel Facility & Fee Structure (Annual) for First Year Students joining at Santosh Medical College & Hospital, Ghaziabad (INR), Hostel is Mandatory for GIRLS students.

#### 3.a. General Category

	Type of Accommodation	Total Amount Per Year (INR)
	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	2,00,000
BOYS	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	3,00,000
БОТЗ	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (AC)	3,00,000
	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (AC)	4,00,000
	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	2,00,000
OID! O	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	3,00,000
GIRLS	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (AC)	3,00,000
	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (AC)	4,00,000

	Type of Accommodation	Total Amount Per Year (USD)
	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	5500
BOYS	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	8200
БОТЗ	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (AC)	8200
	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (AC)	11000
	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	5500
OIDI C	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (NON AC)	8200
GIRLS	TWIN SHARING ACCOMMODATION (AC)	8200
	SINGLE ACCOMMODATION (AC)	11000

<sup>\*</sup> Single attached non-AC rooms (for General Category Girls) are limited in number \*\* Double attached AC rooms (for NRI Category Girls) are limited in number

For More details refer to Institution's Hostel policy.

#### 4. a Document checklist for candidates

No.	Document Name
1	DGHS Allotment Letter
2	NEET 2020 Hall Ticket / Admit Card issued by NTA ( National Testing Agency)
3	NEET 2020 Result / Rank Letter issued by NTA ( National Testing Agency)
4	10th Standard Marks Card / Date of Birth Certificate for proof of DOB (if 10th certificate does not bear the same)
5	Marks Card of 10+2 of India or equivalent examination (A Levels, IB, HSC, Year 12, etc.)
6	10+2 Certificate(for students who have followed the 10+2 of India)
7	Cast Certificate SC/ST/OBC (if applicable)
8	Transfer/ Migration Certificate [Undergraduate]
9	Conduct / Character certificate from last school/Institute
10	Self –Attested copy of Pan Card (Parent & Candidate) for Indian Citizens
11	Self –Attested copy of Aadhar Card of Candidate (compulsory for Indian residents)
12	Fee Remittance Details (Refer Table 1B for Payment Mode)
13	1 set of self-attested Photocopies, of all of the above documents
14	8 recent Identical Passport sized photographs
15	Post Dated Cheques for whole course fees to be submitted at the time of admission
16	EWS Certificate is mandatory if admission allotment is under EWS category

The allotted candidates must report to Admissions Venue by 5 PM, on or before the last date mentioned in the DGHS allotment letter, along with the above documents and fee paid details. Venue details: Administrative Block, 4th Floor, Santosh Deemed to be University, No. 1, Santosh Nagar, Gate No. 3, Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad (NCR- Delhi)-201009, for more details visit <a href="www.santosh.ac.in">www.santosh.ac.in</a>

## 4.b. Document Checklist for ( NRI /NRI Sponsored CATEGORY)

SI. No	Document Name
1	'Equivalence Certificate' from Association of Indian Universities, New Delhi in case of Students with Foreign qualification
2	Copy of Student Visa/OCI (original to be produced for verification)
3	Affidavit of the person who is NRI and the Sponsorer
4	Documents Claiming the Sponsorer is an NRI( Passport, Visa of the Sponsorer)
5	Embassy Certificate of the Sponsorer
6	Relationship of NRI with the candidate.(As per the directions/orders of Ho'ble Supreme Court of India in the case (W.P.(C) No.689/2017-Consortium of Deemed Universities in Karnataka(CODEUNIK) & Anr.Vs. Union of India & Ors.)dated 22-08-2017)
7	Passport copy of Student( NRI Candidates only)
8	Letter from the Indian Embassy(for NRI parents)
9	Affidavit from the Sponsorer that he/she will sponsor the entire course fee of the candidate.
10	Income tax Document Required as per Income Tax Act 1961

#### **COURSE DISCONTINUATION BOND**

### Undertaking / Bond UG & PG Medical and Dental Seats for General and NRI Seats

(To be submitted on a Rs. 200 stamp paper purchased in Uttar Pradesh)

I, Dr / Mr / Ms	(Name of the Candidate), aged about
	(Name of the Parents), resident of (permanent /
present address of Parent) do hereby sw	ear on oath as follows:
Santosh Dental College & Hospital, Gha NCR Delhi under Section 3 of the UGC	[MBBS/BDS/MD/MS/MDS Course] at Santosh Medical College & Hospital / aziabad, NCR Delhi, A constituent unit of Santosh Deemed to be University, Ghaziabad, Act 1956, through the Common Counselling conducted by the Directorate General of India (GOI), New Delhi through NEET Rank No(All India Rank).
[MBBS/BDS/MD/MS/MDS Course] at	own will and concurrence of my parents/guardian, took admission to the Santosh Medical College & Hospital / Santosh Dental College & Hospital, Ghaziabad, th NEET Roll No
	dmission to 1st year [MBBS/BDS/MD/MS/MDS] Course, I shall complete the IDS] Course and accordingly undertake to pay all the tuition and other fees as demanded aziabad, NCR Delhi.
guardian hereby undertake to pay the ba	ion of MBBS/BDS/MD/MS/ MDS course due to any reason; I along with my parent / alance tuition fees and other fees to Santosh Deemed to be University, Ghaziabad, NCR out any demur / objection. I also understand that the full & final clearance / NOC will be standing / balance fee.
	I along with my parent/guardian do hereby undertake to act accordingly. This, the day of
Signature of the Candidate	Signature of the Parent / Guardian
Name:	Name:
Mobile No.:	Mobile No.:
Email ID :	Email ID :
(1) Witness Signature	(2) Witness Signature
Name:	Name:
Mobile No.:	Mobile No.:
Email ID :	Email ID :

[To be notarized]